
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0483R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/13/2024 Recreation, Libraries and Authorities

On agenda: Final action:6/24/2024 6/24/2024

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO THE RIGHT-OF-ENTRY WITH
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TO ALLOW FOR CONTINUED USE OF CERTAIN CITY-
OWNED PROPERTY IN CANAL PARK IN CONNECTION WITH A CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ON
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNED BY THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1, 2. Exhibit 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council6/24/2024 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO THE RIGHT-OF-ENTRY WITH THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TO ALLOW FOR CONTINUED USE OF CERTAIN CITY-OWNED
PROPERTY IN CANAL PARK IN CONNECTION WITH A CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ON ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNED BY THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to extend the right-of-entry,

substantially in the form attached as Exhibit 1, with the United States of America allow for continued use of
certain city-owned property in Canal Park in connection with a construction project on adjacent property
owned by the United States of America; the property to be used is depicted on Exhibit A attached to Exhibit 2.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes a supplemental agreement to the right-of-entry,
substantially in the form attached as Exhibit 1, with the United States of America (“USA”) to allow for continued
use of certain city-owned property in Canal Park in connection with a construction project on adjacent property
owned by the USA.  The specific property authorized to be used by the USA is depicted on Exhibit A attached
to Exhibit 2.

The USA is continuing its work of performing a shoreline protection project on its own property and needs to
use the city-owned property depicted on Exhibit A attached to Exhibit 2 to tie into the City’s existing pedestrian
walkway, as well as reposition existing stonework.  This supplemental agreement will extend the term of the
Right of Entry until November 31, 2025.

City of Duluth Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

